Docket: 01-022N11-B

Friday August 22, 2003

Comment Date
Number Received Submitter/Firm/Subject
09421 04/24/2003

SUMSTAD MFG.
09422 04/24/2003

CLIFF'S WELDING SERVICES INC.Q2
09423 04/24/2003

HIPOINT TRAILERS USA LLC
09424 04/24/2003 DEREK YUEN

INDIAN MOTORCYCLE
09425 04/24/2003

MANAC TRAILERS USA INC.
09426 04/24/2003

LARSON INTERNATIONAL INC.
09427 04/24/2003 FRANK JUAN

LONG CHIH INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD.
09428 04/24/2003 YOII KUBO

HINO MOTORS LTD.
09429 04/24/2003 JAMES F. HOFSTETTER

GREAT DANE TRAILERS
09430 04/24/2003

CASCADE CUSTOM MFG.
09431 04/24/2003

COPPER RIVER FABRICATORS INC.
09432 04/24/2003 RICHARD A. MARLING

DBR SYSTEMS LLC
09433 04/24/2003

DAVIS TRAILER WORLD L. L. C.
09434 04/24/2003 JAMES P. VONDALE

FORD MOTOR CO.
09435 04/24/2003

EAGLE TRAILERS LLC
09436 04/24/2003 DAVE REYNOLDS

THE LITTLE TRAILER CO. INC.
09437 04/24/2003 LARRY CUNDIFF

C TRAIL TRAILERS

Date of
Pages Document
1 11/06/2002
0 12/16/2002
1 11/26/2002
2 11/11/2002
3 10/22/2002
2 10/01/2002
2 10/16/2002
2 12/03/2002
7 12/18/2002
1 01/28/2003
2 12/10/2002
1 11/07/2002
1 12/09/2002
3 10/30/2002
1 12/19/2002
1 11/08/2002
1 11/15/2002
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P.O. Box 638, Plainview, TX 79073-0638

ORIGINAL

October 1, 2002

Administrator
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

Phone 806-293-1353 Fax 806-293-5215

http://www.larsonintl.com

LARSON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

HIGHWAY 194 WEST

PLAINVIEW, TEXAS 79072

400 Seventh Street, SWNSA-32
Washington, DC 20590

Attn: VIN COORDINATOR

In accordance with 565.7(c) of 49 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, Larson

International, Inc. hereby submits Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) decoding

information.
VIN Position
1,2&3

4

Description

WMI

Trailer Type

Body Type

Codes:
1L.9-Assigned by SAE

A-Amusement Ride
B-Ball Type Pull
G-Gooseneck
P-Pup

S-Straight Semi

A-Flying Scooler
B-Boat

D-Star Dancer
E-Enclosed
F-Fire Ball
G-Gallactica
H-Hi-Roller
K-Kiddie Star Dancer
T-Tower
U-Utility

V-Van

0"

Giant Loop < Fire Ball < Ring of Fire < Star Dancer < Crazy Train % Kiddie Star Dancer

Toll Free 1-888-5-LARSON (888-552-7766)

[,
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11
12,13, & 14

15,16 & 17

Length of Trailer

Length of Trailer

Number of Axles

Check Digit

Model Year

Plant Location
WMI

Sequential Product Number

1-10°
2-20°
3-30°

1-1°
2-2’
3.3’
4-4

4-40°
5-50°
6-60’

6-6
7-7
8-8°
9-9°

1-1 Axle

2-2 Axles
3-3 Axles
4-4 Axles
5-5 Axles

2-2002
3-2003
4-2004
5-2005
6-2006
7-2007

8-2008
9-2009
A-2010
B-2011
C-2012
D-2013

P-Plainview, Tx

314 Assigned by SAE

096
097
098

099
100
101
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